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1. (239) 1. M LANFER, Julian 1995 BV Garrel 1:20:38 1:20:39

2. (355) 1. M50 SCHNEIDER, Thomas 1969 LG RWE Power 1:21:39 1:21:40

3. (498) 1. M45 SCHNEIDER, Torsten 1972 NY Marathon 2021 1:23:39 1:23:39

4. (53) 1. M35 BRZEZINSKI, Rafael 1986 MILA ERFTSTADT 1:24:57 1:24:59

5. (158) 2. M35 HEINEMANN, Jan 1985 1:26:05 1:26:06

6. (32) 2. M45 BLOCK, Sven 1974 LGO Bochum 1:26:51 1:26:52

7. (310) 1. M60 PÜTZ, Dieter 1961 1:27:07 1:27:10

8. (459) 1. W ZINK, Mirja 1995 LG Landkreis Aschaffenburg 1:27:32 1:27:33

9. (97) 1. M55 EISENHUT, Axel 1964 Ehrenfeld Power Project 1:29:08 1:29:09

10. (497) 1. MJ U20 REMMING, Tom 2002 LAV Habbelrath-Grefrath 1:30:03 1:30:05

11. (499) 2. M50 KÖRBS, Joe 1968 Bunert - Der Kölner Laufladen 1:30:14 1:30:15

12. (84) 3. M50 DOHMS, Ralf 1968 1:32:02 1:32:05

13. (313) 1. M40 RANDRIANARISOA, Erik 1981 Körpermanager 1:32:22 1:32:24

14. (500) 3. M45 GÜNTHER, Thomas 1974 SSF Bonn Triathlon 1:33:49 1:33:51

15. (363) 1. M30 SCHRIEVER, Bart 1990 Loopcloeb Partij 1:34:18 1:34:21

16. (389) 3. M35 SPANIER, Nils 1982 1:34:43 1:34:46

17. (287) 2. M40 ODENTHAL, Oliver 1980 1:35:23 1:35:30

18. (48) 2. M30 BREUER, Lars 1989 1:35:42 1:35:49

19. (314) 3. M40 RASCH, Alexander 1979 LG Rasch 1:35:56 1:36:00

20. (127) 3. M30 FUGGER, Nicolas 1987 LG Rasch 1:35:56 1:36:01

21. (65) 4. M50 CELEBIJA, Drazen 1968 Team Barbariga 1:36:23 1:36:26

22. (193) 4. M45 JUNGHÄNEL, Michael 1973 LC Duisburg 1:38:38 1:38:39

23. (227) 5. M50 KÜPPERS, Herbert 1968 Triathlon Waldfeucht e.V. 1:40:06 1:40:08

24. (98) 2. M55 EISERMANN, Stephan 1966 Team Erdinger Alkoholfrei 1:43:34 1:43:36

25. (403) 4. M30 STRICKSTROCK, Robin 1990 1:44:35 1:44:39

26. (223) 4. M35 KRICHEL, Philipp 1985 1:45:22 1:45:24

27. (76) 6. M50 DAMHAUT, Dominique 1968 1:45:29 1:45:36

28. (133) 5. M35 GLISOVIC, Aleksa 1984 1:45:54 1:45:55

29. (342) 6. M35 SCARAFONE, Andrea Gianluigi 1983 1:46:35 1:46:49

30. (387) 1. WJ U20 SOMMER, Aline 2003 1:47:36 1:47:39

31. (66) 1. W40 CHAMMAE, Nora 1980 Läufchen mit Alex 1:50:22 1:50:31

32. (376) 7. M35 SEIFARTH, Volker 1985 1:51:00 1:51:15

33. (217) 5. M45 KOSBOW, Michael 1973 1:51:14 1:51:27

34. (69) 2. W CONAN, Coraline 1996 Senart Triathlon 1:52:14 1:52:19

35. (431) 5. M30 WAGNER, Andreas 1988 SuS Phönix Dortmund 09 1:52:26 1:52:34

36. (344) 3. W SCHLAGHECK, Marit Lea 1993 1:52:33 1:52:40

37. (208) 3. M55 KLEIN, Jens 1962 JensLäufe 1:52:40 1:52:48

38. (434) 1. M U23 WEGENER, Lenny 2000 Bocholter Jungs 1:52:50 1:52:54

39. (383) 2. M U23 SMIDT, Ben 2000 Bocholter Jungs 1:52:50 1:52:54

40. (91) 4. M40 DUBRAY, Björn 1980 1:52:51 1:53:00

41. (170) 4. W HÖFERMANN, Katharina 1997 1:53:00 1:53:10

42. (191) 6. M45 JAUK, Alexander 1976 1:53:42 1:53:50

43. (222) 4. M55 KRETZER, Juergen 1962 1:54:10 1:54:13

44. (70) 2. M CONAN, Marin 1998 1:54:45 1:54:50
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45. (42) 2. W40 BÖWE, Nicole 1980 TV Obermaubach 1:55:27 1:55:33

46. (135) 1. M65 GÖBEL, Harald 1954 SSF Bonn 1:55:32 1:55:38

47. (426) 5. M55 VOHL, Stephan 1963 Team Erdinger Alkoholfrei 1:55:49 1:55:53

48. (111) 7. M50 FISCHER, Marcel 1971 1:56:53 1:56:58

49. (304) 1. W65 PILLING-WILKE, Susan 1952 Marathon und Triathlon Mülheim 1:57:07 1:57:13

50. (433) 1. W30 WEGENER, Gerlind 1988 Viatora 1:57:35 1:57:42

51. (346) 8. M50 SCHMÄHL, Holger 1970 1:57:57 1:58:05

52. (50) 6. M55 BRILL, Holger 1964 LSV Porz / Köln 1:58:31 1:58:40

53. (145) 3. W40 GU, Ying 1979 1:58:49 1:59:01

54. (54) 7. M55 BUCHENAU, Peter 1963 1:59:20 1:59:29

55. (143) 8. M35 GROßE WINKELSETT, Elmar 1985 2:00:56 2:01:05

56. (273) 9. M50 MORICK, Andreas 1967 Danke, Team LSV Porz ! 2:01:18 2:01:29

57. (479) 10. M50 SZMIGIERA, Adam 1971 2:01:56 2:02:04

58. (325) 1. W U23 RENNEKAMP, Verena 2000 2:02:37 2:02:47

59. (370) 1. W35 SCHULTZ, Miriam 1982 2:02:59 2:03:08

60. (92) 8. M55 DUCOS, Eric 1965 2:03:33 2:03:39

61. (356) 5. W SCHNIEDER, Daniela 1993 2:04:08 2:04:18

62. (449) 3. M U23 YAR, Nasir 1999 2:04:31 2:04:31

63. (157) 2. W35 HEIMANN, Pia 1982 2:04:42 2:04:49

64. (421) 7. M45 VASS, Markus 1975 2:04:42 2:04:49

65. (260) 1. W50 MARIENHAGEN, Sandra 1971 2:04:41 2:04:52

66. (339) 2. M65 RUDOLF, Joachim 1953 Laufen BG 2:06:08 2:06:13

67. (172) 3. W35 HOFMANN, Ingrid 1983 SG Siegen-Giersberg 2:09:14 2:09:20

68. (136) 11. M50 GÖDEKEN, Michael 1970 2:18:16 2:18:25

69. (126) 2. W30 FUGGER, Carina 1988 LG Rasch 2:22:50 2:22:59

70. (40) 3. W30 BORODACZ, Paulina 1990 2:35:00 2:35:00

71. (400) 1. W60 STÖTZEL-DITSCHE, Christiane 1957 SG Siegen-Giersberg 2:36:55 2:37:00

DNF (113) M FLORIAN, Javelle 1992 1:04:52 1:04:59

DNF (138) W35 GÖTTEL, Christina 1982 SV Germania Dürwiß

DNF (152) M HARPERATH, Michel 1996 TV Eiche Bad Honnef

DNF (309) M45 PÜTTMANN, Randy 1974 Team Erdinger Alkoholfrei

DNF (320) W50 REBLING, Charlotte 1970

DNF (420) M35 VARGA, Balazs 1982

Anzahl Teilnehmer: 77
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WEIBLICH 
1. (459) 1. W ZINK, Mirja 1995 LG Landkreis Aschaffenburg 1:27:33

2. (387) 1. WJ U20 SOMMER, Aline 2003 1:47:39

3. (66) 1. W40 CHAMMAE, Nora 1980 Läufchen mit Alex 1:50:31

4. (69) 2. W CONAN, Coraline 1996 Senart Triathlon 1:52:19

5. (344) 3. W SCHLAGHECK, Marit Lea 1993 1:52:40

6. (170) 4. W HÖFERMANN, Katharina 1997 1:53:10

7. (42) 2. W40 BÖWE, Nicole 1980 TV Obermaubach 1:55:33

8. (304) 1. W65 PILLING-WILKE, Susan 1952 Marathon und Triathlon Mülheim 1:57:13

9. (433) 1. W30 WEGENER, Gerlind 1988 Viatora 1:57:42

10. (145) 3. W40 GU, Ying 1979 1:59:01

11. (325) 1. W U23 RENNEKAMP, Verena 2000 2:02:47

12. (370) 1. W35 SCHULTZ, Miriam 1982 2:03:08

13. (356) 5. W SCHNIEDER, Daniela 1993 2:04:18

14. (157) 2. W35 HEIMANN, Pia 1982 2:04:49

15. (260) 1. W50 MARIENHAGEN, Sandra 1971 2:04:52

16. (172) 3. W35 HOFMANN, Ingrid 1983 SG Siegen-Giersberg 2:09:20

17. (126) 2. W30 FUGGER, Carina 1988 LG Rasch 2:22:59

18. (40) 3. W30 BORODACZ, Paulina 1990 2:35:00

19. (400) 1. W60 STÖTZEL-DITSCHE, Christiane 1957 SG Siegen-Giersberg 2:37:00

DNF (138) W35 GÖTTEL, Christina 1982 SV Germania Dürwiß

DNF (320) W50 REBLING, Charlotte 1970
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MÄNNLICH 
1. (239) 1. M LANFER, Julian 1995 BV Garrel 1:20:39

2. (355) 1. M50 SCHNEIDER, Thomas 1969 LG RWE Power 1:21:40

3. (498) 1. M45 SCHNEIDER, Torsten 1972 NY Marathon 2021 1:23:39

4. (53) 1. M35 BRZEZINSKI, Rafael 1986 MILA ERFTSTADT 1:24:59

5. (158) 2. M35 HEINEMANN, Jan 1985 1:26:06

6. (32) 2. M45 BLOCK, Sven 1974 LGO Bochum 1:26:52

7. (310) 1. M60 PÜTZ, Dieter 1961 1:27:10

8. (97) 1. M55 EISENHUT, Axel 1964 Ehrenfeld Power Project 1:29:09

9. (497) 1. MJ U20 REMMING, Tom 2002 LAV Habbelrath-Grefrath 1:30:05

10. (499) 2. M50 KÖRBS, Joe 1968 Bunert - Der Kölner Laufladen 1:30:15

11. (84) 3. M50 DOHMS, Ralf 1968 1:32:05

12. (313) 1. M40 RANDRIANARISOA, Erik 1981 Körpermanager 1:32:24

13. (500) 3. M45 GÜNTHER, Thomas 1974 SSF Bonn Triathlon 1:33:51

14. (363) 1. M30 SCHRIEVER, Bart 1990 Loopcloeb Partij 1:34:21

15. (389) 3. M35 SPANIER, Nils 1982 1:34:46

16. (287) 2. M40 ODENTHAL, Oliver 1980 1:35:30

17. (48) 2. M30 BREUER, Lars 1989 1:35:49

18. (314) 3. M40 RASCH, Alexander 1979 LG Rasch 1:36:00

19. (127) 3. M30 FUGGER, Nicolas 1987 LG Rasch 1:36:01

20. (65) 4. M50 CELEBIJA, Drazen 1968 Team Barbariga 1:36:26

21. (193) 4. M45 JUNGHÄNEL, Michael 1973 LC Duisburg 1:38:39

22. (227) 5. M50 KÜPPERS, Herbert 1968 Triathlon Waldfeucht e.V. 1:40:08

23. (98) 2. M55 EISERMANN, Stephan 1966 Team Erdinger Alkoholfrei 1:43:36

24. (403) 4. M30 STRICKSTROCK, Robin 1990 1:44:39

25. (223) 4. M35 KRICHEL, Philipp 1985 1:45:24

26. (76) 6. M50 DAMHAUT, Dominique 1968 1:45:36

27. (133) 5. M35 GLISOVIC, Aleksa 1984 1:45:55

28. (342) 6. M35 SCARAFONE, Andrea Gianluigi 1983 1:46:49

29. (376) 7. M35 SEIFARTH, Volker 1985 1:51:15

30. (217) 5. M45 KOSBOW, Michael 1973 1:51:27

31. (431) 5. M30 WAGNER, Andreas 1988 SuS Phönix Dortmund 09 1:52:34

32. (208) 3. M55 KLEIN, Jens 1962 JensLäufe 1:52:48

33. (434) 1. M U23 WEGENER, Lenny 2000 Bocholter Jungs 1:52:54

34. (383) 2. M U23 SMIDT, Ben 2000 Bocholter Jungs 1:52:54

35. (91) 4. M40 DUBRAY, Björn 1980 1:53:00

36. (191) 6. M45 JAUK, Alexander 1976 1:53:50

37. (222) 4. M55 KRETZER, Juergen 1962 1:54:13

38. (70) 2. M CONAN, Marin 1998 1:54:50

39. (135) 1. M65 GÖBEL, Harald 1954 SSF Bonn 1:55:38

40. (426) 5. M55 VOHL, Stephan 1963 Team Erdinger Alkoholfrei 1:55:53

41. (111) 7. M50 FISCHER, Marcel 1971 1:56:58

42. (346) 8. M50 SCHMÄHL, Holger 1970 1:58:05
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43. (50) 6. M55 BRILL, Holger 1964 LSV Porz / Köln 1:58:40

44. (54) 7. M55 BUCHENAU, Peter 1963 1:59:29

45. (143) 8. M35 GROßE WINKELSETT, Elmar 1985 2:01:05

46. (273) 9. M50 MORICK, Andreas 1967 Danke, Team LSV Porz ! 2:01:29

47. (479) 10. M50 SZMIGIERA, Adam 1971 2:02:04

48. (92) 8. M55 DUCOS, Eric 1965 2:03:39

49. (449) 3. M U23 YAR, Nasir 1999 2:04:31

50. (421) 7. M45 VASS, Markus 1975 2:04:49

51. (339) 2. M65 RUDOLF, Joachim 1953 Laufen BG 2:06:13

52. (136) 11. M50 GÖDEKEN, Michael 1970 2:18:25

DNF (113) M FLORIAN, Javelle 1992 1:04:59

DNF (152) M HARPERATH, Michel 1996 TV Eiche Bad Honnef

DNF (309) M45 PÜTTMANN, Randy 1974 Team Erdinger Alkoholfrei

DNF (420) M35 VARGA, Balazs 1982

Anzahl Teilnehmer: 77
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MÄNNER
1. (239) 1. M LANFER, Julian 1995 BV Garrel 1:20:39

2. (70) 38. M CONAN, Marin 1998 1:54:50

DNF (113) M FLORIAN, Javelle 1992 1:04:59

DNF (152) M HARPERATH, Michel 1996 TV Eiche Bad Honnef

JUNIOREN U23
1. (434) 33. M WEGENER, Lenny 2000 Bocholter Jungs 1:52:54

2. (383) 34. M SMIDT, Ben 2000 Bocholter Jungs 1:52:54

3. (449) 49. M YAR, Nasir 1999 2:04:31

SENIOREN M30
1. (363) 14. M SCHRIEVER, Bart 1990 Loopcloeb Partij 1:34:21

2. (48) 17. M BREUER, Lars 1989 1:35:49

3. (127) 19. M FUGGER, Nicolas 1987 LG Rasch 1:36:01

4. (403) 24. M STRICKSTROCK, Robin 1990 1:44:39

5. (431) 31. M WAGNER, Andreas 1988 SuS Phönix Dortmund 09 1:52:34

SENIOREN M35
1. (53) 4. M BRZEZINSKI, Rafael 1986 MILA ERFTSTADT 1:24:59

2. (158) 5. M HEINEMANN, Jan 1985 1:26:06

3. (389) 15. M SPANIER, Nils 1982 1:34:46

4. (223) 25. M KRICHEL, Philipp 1985 1:45:24

5. (133) 27. M GLISOVIC, Aleksa 1984 1:45:55

6. (342) 28. M SCARAFONE, Andrea Gianluigi 1983 1:46:49

7. (376) 29. M SEIFARTH, Volker 1985 1:51:15

8. (143) 45. M GROßE WINKELSETT, Elmar 1985 2:01:05

DNF (420) M VARGA, Balazs 1982

SENIOREN M40
1. (313) 12. M RANDRIANARISOA, Erik 1981 Körpermanager 1:32:24

2. (287) 16. M ODENTHAL, Oliver 1980 1:35:30

3. (314) 18. M RASCH, Alexander 1979 LG Rasch 1:36:00

4. (91) 35. M DUBRAY, Björn 1980 1:53:00

    HALBMARATHON (21,1 KM)   ·   WERTUNG NACH ALTERSKLASSEN
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SENIOREN M45
1. (498) 3. M SCHNEIDER, Torsten 1972 NY Marathon 2021 1:23:39

2. (32) 6. M BLOCK, Sven 1974 LGO Bochum 1:26:52

3. (500) 13. M GÜNTHER, Thomas 1974 SSF Bonn Triathlon 1:33:51

4. (193) 21. M JUNGHÄNEL, Michael 1973 LC Duisburg 1:38:39

5. (217) 30. M KOSBOW, Michael 1973 1:51:27

6. (191) 36. M JAUK, Alexander 1976 1:53:50

7. (421) 50. M VASS, Markus 1975 2:04:49

DNF (309) M PÜTTMANN, Randy 1974 Team Erdinger Alkoholfrei

SENIOREN M50
1. (355) 2. M SCHNEIDER, Thomas 1969 LG RWE Power 1:21:40

2. (499) 10. M KÖRBS, Joe 1968 Bunert - Der Kölner Laufladen 1:30:15

3. (84) 11. M DOHMS, Ralf 1968 1:32:05

4. (65) 20. M CELEBIJA, Drazen 1968 Team Barbariga 1:36:26

5. (227) 22. M KÜPPERS, Herbert 1968 Triathlon Waldfeucht e.V. 1:40:08

6. (76) 26. M DAMHAUT, Dominique 1968 1:45:36

7. (111) 41. M FISCHER, Marcel 1971 1:56:58

8. (346) 42. M SCHMÄHL, Holger 1970 1:58:05

9. (273) 46. M MORICK, Andreas 1967 Danke, Team LSV Porz ! 2:01:29

10. (479) 47. M SZMIGIERA, Adam 1971 2:02:04

11. (136) 52. M GÖDEKEN, Michael 1970 2:18:25

SENIOREN M55
1. (97) 8. M EISENHUT, Axel 1964 Ehrenfeld Power Project 1:29:09

2. (98) 23. M EISERMANN, Stephan 1966 Team Erdinger Alkoholfrei 1:43:36

3. (208) 32. M KLEIN, Jens 1962 JensLäufe 1:52:48

4. (222) 37. M KRETZER, Juergen 1962 1:54:13

5. (426) 40. M VOHL, Stephan 1963 Team Erdinger Alkoholfrei 1:55:53

6. (50) 43. M BRILL, Holger 1964 LSV Porz / Köln 1:58:40

7. (54) 44. M BUCHENAU, Peter 1963 1:59:29

8. (92) 48. M DUCOS, Eric 1965 2:03:39

SENIOREN M60
1. (310) 7. M PÜTZ, Dieter 1961 1:27:10

SENIOREN M65
1. (135) 39. M GÖBEL, Harald 1954 SSF Bonn 1:55:38

2. (339) 51. M RUDOLF, Joachim 1953 Laufen BG 2:06:13

MÄNNL. JUGEND U20
1. (497) 9. M REMMING, Tom 2002 LAV Habbelrath-Grefrath 1:30:05

    HALBMARATHON (21,1 KM)   ·   WERTUNG NACH ALTERSKLASSEN
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FRAUEN
1. (459) 1. W ZINK, Mirja 1995 LG Landkreis Aschaffenburg 1:27:33

2. (69) 4. W CONAN, Coraline 1996 Senart Triathlon 1:52:19

3. (344) 5. W SCHLAGHECK, Marit Lea 1993 1:52:40

4. (170) 6. W HÖFERMANN, Katharina 1997 1:53:10

5. (356) 13. W SCHNIEDER, Daniela 1993 2:04:18

JUNIORINNEN U23
1. (325) 11. W RENNEKAMP, Verena 2000 2:02:47

SENIORINNEN W30
1. (433) 9. W WEGENER, Gerlind 1988 Viatora 1:57:42

2. (126) 17. W FUGGER, Carina 1988 LG Rasch 2:22:59

3. (40) 18. W BORODACZ, Paulina 1990 2:35:00

SENIORINNEN W35
1. (370) 12. W SCHULTZ, Miriam 1982 2:03:08

2. (157) 14. W HEIMANN, Pia 1982 2:04:49

3. (172) 16. W HOFMANN, Ingrid 1983 SG Siegen-Giersberg 2:09:20

DNF (138) W GÖTTEL, Christina 1982 SV Germania Dürwiß

SENIORINNEN W40
1. (66) 3. W CHAMMAE, Nora 1980 Läufchen mit Alex 1:50:31

2. (42) 7. W BÖWE, Nicole 1980 TV Obermaubach 1:55:33

3. (145) 10. W GU, Ying 1979 1:59:01

SENIORINNEN W50
1. (260) 15. W MARIENHAGEN, Sandra 1971 2:04:52

DNF (320) W REBLING, Charlotte 1970

SENIORINNEN W60
1. (400) 19. W STÖTZEL-DITSCHE, Christiane 1957 SG Siegen-Giersberg 2:37:00

SENIORINNEN W65
1. (304) 8. W PILLING-WILKE, Susan 1952 Marathon und Triathlon Mülheim 1:57:13

WEIBL. JUGEND U20
1. (387) 2. W SOMMER, Aline 2003 1:47:39

Anzahl Teilnehmer: 77
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